
h N# %7.y
'

' "
DISTRIBUTION
DOCKET FILE 40_8743

Williams-Robinette & Associates & WM s/f 426.3
-1- WMUR r/f FIN B 7301

WMUR w/f
WM r/f
NMSS r/f

WMUR:TEF NRC Region IV
Docket No. 40_8743 TEFleming426.3 FIN B 7301 DEMartin

JJLinehan
HJPettengill
RAScarano

Williams-Robinette & Associates, Inc. DMattson
P.O. Box 48 MJMattia
Viola, Idaho 83872 REBrowning

JBMartin
Gentlemen: BFisher

Subject: Contract No. NRC_02-81-039
Task Order No.10, Modification No.1

When signed by the Contractor or Authorized Representative, this
Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 10 becomes effective under Article
II entitled " Task Orders" of the subject contract. The contractor shall
acknowledge receipt of this Modification No. 1 by immediately returning
to NRC a copy of this letter signed below.

In accordance with Article XI entitled " Key Personnel" of the subject
contract, services are requested as required by Dr. Roy E. Williams and
other individuals authorized in Contract No. NRC-02-81_039. The NMSS
Project Officer for this Task Order No.10 shall be Thomas E. Fleming,
who can be reached at (301) 427-4648.

In accordance with this Modification No.1, the contractor shall perform
the additional effort specified in Article I entitled " Statement of
Work", Tasks 1, 2, 6 and 7, and as further set forth below:

A) Work Required

The contractor shall review and provide written responses for public
and/or agency (State or Federal) Conoco Sand Rock Uranium Mill DES
comment responses pertaining to the geohydrological characteristics
of the proposed facility and its impacts.

8208110064 820714
PDR ADOCK 04008743
C PDR

' 0FC : : : : : : :
_____:____________:____________:____________:____________:____________:____________:___________
NAME : : : : : : :

- -__ _ _ ____.____________:____________ ____________ ____________ ____________.___________

.



,

Williams _Robinette & Associates
y g 3 gy32_ _

The contractor shall review and evaluate the hydrologic aspects of
the Conoco/ Sand Rock Uranium Mill project. This evaluation shall
include a detailed review of the supplemental hydrology study
currently being performed by the license applicant.

The contractor shall perform contamination migration analyses for
the evaporation pond and Pit 35N.

The contractor shall recommend revisions to the groundwater and
surface water portions and sections of the Sand Rock Mill Project
DES based on the contractor's evaluations and analyses.

B) Reporting Requirements

The contractor shall provide responses to the HMSS Project Officer
for public and agency (State or Federal) comments on the Conoco Sand
Rock Mill DES within 21 working days of receipt of such comments by
the contractor.

The contractor shall submit a draft evaluation report on the
hydrologic aspects of the Conoco/ Sand Rock Uranium Mill which shall
consist of insertable portions and sections for the PFES. This
draft evaluation report shall be submitted to the Project Officer by
August 17, 1982. The Project Officer will then furnish comments en
the draft report to the contractor. Such comments are not intended
to prejudice the contracter's technical judgements, but to assure
that the draft adequately addresses the work and is clearly and
concisely written.

Based on these comments the contractor shall revise the draft
evaluation report and submit the final evaluation report which shall
also consist of insertable portions and secticns for the FES. This
final report shall be submitted to the Project Officer by October
18, 1982.

In addition, trip reports shall be submitted by the contractor for
each meeting with NRC staff and/or with license applicant within 10
working days of the meeting.

:0FC : : : : : : :
._____:____________:____________:____________:____________:____________:____________:___________
NAME : : : : : : :
_____:____________:____________:____________:____________:____________:____________:___________

:DATE :82/06/03 : : : : : :

- - - _ - - _ _ _ _ . _ - _ _ - _ _ __ _ .._ . _ _ _ _ , _ _ , _ _ _ _
.



- _ . . _

,

1

-3- M IO E
C. Travel and Meetings

As requested by the NMSS Project Officer, the contractor shall meeti

with NRC staff personnel at NRC Offices in Silver Spring, Maryland,
and/or with NRC staff and the license applicant's personnel in
Denver, Colorado, to discuss and perform the work stated under A

1. above. The number of trips shall be limited to five (5) trips
total. The NMSS Project Officer may authorize contractor travel to
other meeting locations for the convenience of the NRC.

1

As a result of the need for a more extensive review due to additional
geohydrological issues identified in the DES, the completion date for
this Task Order is being extended for six (6) months, from September 30,
1982 to March 30, 1983.

The Contractor is authorized to make judicious use of support personnel
and fa ilities to obtain high quality results within the allowable timec
frame at the lowest overall cost.

; As a result of this Task Order Modification No.1, the Task Order ceiling I

is being increased by $13,000, from $12,000 to $25,000.'

Total charges under this Task Order No.10 shall not exceed $25,000
pending receipt of a proposal from Williams-Robinette and subject to
negotiation of the Task Order ceiling amount. Notwithstanding said
negotiation, the contractor shall commence performance of this Task
Order as stated above. Within ten (10) business days after receipt of
this Task Order modification, the contractor shall check appropriate
block below, execute and return this document. In the event the contractor
disagrees with the ceiling amount reflected herein, the contractor shall
furnish the Contracting Officer a cost proposal for performance of the

I task orders. Any such cost proposal shall be furnished with the return
| of this document. Within ten (10) business days after receipt of the

contractor's cost proposal, the Contracting Officer shall either ratify
the original total ceiling price, or adopt the Contractor's revised
estimates, or some combination of the two and revise or confirm the task
order accordingly. Should the Contracting Officer determine that a
lower total ceiling amount than that provided by the Contractor is
warranted, and, in the event the Contractor remains of the belief that
the total ceiling amount is inadequate to complete the assigned task
order the Contractor shall, upon his written request to the Contracting
Officer, submitted within ten (10) business days after his receipt of
the Contracting Officer's confirmation or amendment of the pertinent
task order, be excused from further performance of such task. In such
event the Contractor shall be paid for work performed to that date in
accordance with the provisions of Article IV. Your attention is directed
to Article VI entitled " Task Order Ceiling".

,

en nct )I ,
,

s e ut) ,

care)
'

a m J CE40 OFFICIAL RECORD COPY __-____ _

I

tm



r

.

.

.

Williams-Robinette & Associates
_

Jg | 4 [982

This authorization does not amend any terms or conditions of the
contract.

Sincerely,

/ /

/T/
'

ec ranch
Divji 'o acts
,0 nice of Administration

cs , sc. ( c ., . c . t- 5 c c o " " dTs~ o N _g i \ s m ,g

ACCEPTED
_\c s g.i A w .' x u .s 4 r < d 3 . b - ~gT

( ) Agree T v... , y c. , s r%r 3

( ) Disagree eu.,e ci , w.,, ,, , ;t f . A

( ) Notification will be submitted by

Date

BY:
Authorized Representative

Effective Date
|

i r

[:
' : _ _ _ _ _ _ _7,[ :c _ _ _ _ : ._ _ _ 8d__::____________:___________

;0FC : : : ggpy
_____:_____WXUR<-_:____WXUR : ___WMUR - ._

'

" 'I - :'HAME - 4
. _ _ _ _ _ : _ _ _T_E _F l _e_ int _A -_ng : __D_Ella___i n

'
-

____:____S_ca
ano DMattsonRA

- -

_______:____________:______ __ __.____________.____________ __

__/7__ y cg fDATE :82/06/03 : q : y pp :f : ,. :

. ,
--

|

1

-


